Next stop: new rail to

southeast LA County.

WEST SANTA ANA BRANCH TRANSIT CORRIDOR

GOMETRO

Design Contract Award
Construction Committee
NOVEMBER 16, 2023



RECOMMENDATIONS N

*

A. Authorize the Chief Executive Officer (CEO) to award a cost plus fixed fee contract,
Contract No. AE104903000, to HDR Engineering, Inc., for advanced engineering
and final design services of utility adjustments, freight relocation, and grade
crossings for the Slauson/A Line to Pioneer segment of the West Santa Ana Branch
(WSAB) Transit Corridor Project in the amount of $75,407,476, subject to the
resolution of protest(s), if any; and

B. Approve Contract Modification Authority (CMA) specific to Contract No.

AE104903000 in the amount of $7,540,748, or 10% of the not-to-exceed contract
award value authorize the CEO to execute individual Contract Modifications within
the Board-approved Contract Modification Authority.

D Metro



Why Approve Recommendations? =

*

Metro is using parallel workstreams to streamline and expedite delivery of the
WSAB LPA Segment.
* Seamless transition from environmental clearance to implementation

* Allows for continued coordination and successful negotiations with critical
stakeholders

* These efforts are critical for a successful New Starts process and construction
of the project

* Maintains project delivery schedule



	Slide Number 1
	RECOMMENDATIONS
	Why Approve Recommendations? 
	Parallel Workstreams to Deliver 14.5 Mile LPA Segment (Slauson/A Line to Pioneer) by 2035

